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Ordinance 18850

Proposed No. 2018-0479.2 Sponsors Upthegrove .

AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2018 levy of property

taxes in King County for collection in the year 2019.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The county assessor of King County has certified to the

metropolitan King County council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as

finally equalized amounts to $604,85 8,07 9,43 I .

SECTION 2. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary

to fund estimated expenditures for the year 2019 as listed in this section. These amounts

do not include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including

available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues. In

accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes

available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds

and any increase in the assessed value ofstate assessed property. In calculating the

amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums

and they are theiefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND TAX

COLINTY

CURRENT EXPENSE $369,308,535

HUMAN SERVICES FTIND/MENTAL HEALTH 56,978,846
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Ordinance 18850

20 VETERANS'AID $3,109,616

2I INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMPROVH,MEN'I' $5O,OOO

22 AFIS $21,170,033

23 VETERANS, SENIORS AND HUMAN SERVICES $56,301,126

24 PARKS 578,T48,624

25 CHILDREN AND FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER $25,867,001

26 PUGET SOI-IND EMERGENCY RADIO NETWORK $32,612,888

27 BEST STARTS FOR KIDS 569,094,328

28 UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS $17,910,000

29 CONSERVATION FUTURES 820,7T2,946

30 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 513T,539,324

3T TRANSIT 529,355,710

32 MARINE $6,1T7,4T9

33 TOTAL COUNTY 5868,276,396

g4 SECTION 3. A. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levy

35 necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 2019 as listed in this section. This

36 amount does not include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation,

37 including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant

38 issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for

39 property taxes available to the county related to new construction, improvements to

40 property, refunds and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In

4L calculating the amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant

42 of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.
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FUND TAX

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS s9T,2llJ26

SECTION 4. The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the

following taxing districts :

PORT DISTRICTS

PORT OF SEATTLE $74,160,000

CITIES AND TOWNS

ALGONA

AUBURN (King County portion only)

BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE

BELLEVUE

BLACK DIAMOND

BOTHELL (King County portion only)

BURIEN

CARNATION

CLYDE HILL

COVINGTON

DES MOINES

DUVALL

ENUMCLAW

FEDERAL V/AY

HUNTS POINT

$716,060

s19,506,246

$175,571

s59,496,785

sL,648,224

$12,595,066

97,937,044

$380,216

$ 1,013,973

$2,803,171

$5,116,181

sL,877,990

$2,031,184

$11,016,268

9293,r39

$10,901,260ISSAQUAH
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KENMORE

KENT

KIRKLAND

LAKE FOREST PARK

MAPLE VALLEY

MEDINA

MERCER ISLAND

MILTON (KC portion only)

NEV/CASTLE

NORMANDY PARK

NORTH BEND

PACIFIC (King County portion only)

REDMOND

RENTON

SAMMAMISH

SEATAC

SHORELINE

SKYKOMISH

SNOQUALMIE

TUKWILA

WOODINVILLE

YARROW POINT

s6,272,445

$30,855,658

s30,761,717

s3,248,867

$3,934,855

92,841,384

$r3,677,689

$190,820

s5,397,596

$2,507,600

sr,909,254

s724,950

s26,942,046

$21,300,000

s29,568,472

s17,162,917

$15,153,619

$44,685

$8,283,500

$18,796,101

83,446,667

$609,794

$381,139,014TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

4



Ordinance'î8850

89 FIRE DISTRICTS
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$13,880,804

$1r,497,486

s5,830,622

s2,422,520

$4,683,565

$6,732,322

$3,209,579

s271,302

$0

s2,22r,149

$4,059,629

s19,732

ß7,696,022

$8,594,554

s2,248,856

$33,1 01,1 54

s4,199,933

$480,176

$10,811,993

s5,3r7,415

$4,347,575

8370,417
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Lt2

113

tL4

115

LL6

L77

119

L20

L2T

t22

I23

124

125

126

L27

L28

L29

L30

L31

132

133

L34

62

63

49 (King County portion only) $135,753

s278,713

$10,485,049

sr7,264,841

$17,146,098

s177,307,259

50

61 (King County portion only)

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1 $ 116,429

SEATTLE METROPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT $52,173,437

DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT 81,112,577

FALL CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $T21,298

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1 $23,753,382

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2 526,935,814

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4 $3,864,003

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT $56,579,625

NORMANDY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $611,104

NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only) $292,800

PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY (King County portion only) 560,027

SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT 82,577,693

RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only) $119,469,975

TUKV/ILA METROLPOLITAN PARKS DISTRICT $1,052,039

VASHON MAURY PARKS $1,338,312

SOI-IND TRANSIT 3 (King County portion only) 9127,499,958

TOTAL FIRE DISTzuCTS

118 OTHER DISTRICTS
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1.36 SCHOOL DISTRICTS

1.35 TOTAL OTHER DISTRICTS

AUBURN (King County portion only)

BELLEVUE

ENUMCLAW

FEDERAL V/AY

FIFE (King County portion only)

HIGHLINE

ISSAQUAH

KENT

LAKE WASHINGTON

MERCER ISLAND

NORTHSHORE (King County portion only)

RENTON

RIVERVIEW

SEATTLE

SHORELINE

SKYKOMISH

SNOQUALMIE VALLEY

TAHOMA

s417,558,473

s48,033,775

s175,846,790

s12,129,136

s59,614,539

s2,564,672

$82,877,766

stl6,372,723

s98,714,926

$169,452,730

$25,008,921

s74,35r,994

$90,125,851

$14,476,767

s329,920,617

$58,075,063

$120,603

s40,139,772

s24,975,723

813,700,744

L37

138

139

t40

L41

t42

L43
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L45
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L49

150

151

L52

L53

t54

155 TUKWILA

7



Ordinance 18850

1_58

159

r.56 VASHON $8,896,965

L57 TOTAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS 5r,445,40rJ,077

GRAND TOTAL $3,455,052,345

Ordinance 18850 was introduced on I0lll20l8 and passed as amended by the
Metropolitan King County Council onl2lI0l2018, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn,
Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles
and Ms. Balducci
No: 0

Excused:0

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chair
ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the

AppRoVED this 2O day ot O¿ce,nLÉ+t , TAlg
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Attachments: None

Dow Constantine, County Executive
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